
Pa
ge

 1 
of

 4 
Re

vis
io

n 
: C

N-
00

92
38

4-
C

Da
te

 : 
10

/30
/24

Ex
pl

od
ed

 V
iew

 : 
EV

 C
ON

NE
CT

IO
N 

BO
X 

G4
.5L

 C
2 

Dr
aw

in
g 

No
. :

 A
00

05
45

83
78

G
R

O
U

P 
A

1

3

35
8

28

4 9
43

25
5

7

10

12

12

22

22
2

23

37

38
40

13

54

20

15

34
58

2226
33

57

56

16

12

31

12

68

6

63

67

74
75

76

17

41

12

49 52

12

70

82

82

70

70

70

70

70

46

42

4745

12

90

24

80

12
12

27

30

12

66 67 68 69

51

39

19

TO
 B

EL
L

HO
US

IN
G

83

32

19

12

36

11

65
32

18 1855

12



EXPLODED VIEW:  EV CONNECTION BOX G4.5L C2 

DRAWING#: A0005458378  GROUP A   
 

ITEM PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION 

REVISION: CN-0092384-C  Page 2 of 4 

DATE: 10/31/2024 

 1 G056739 1 RELAY SOLENOID 12VDC PNL MNT 
 2 0C2267 2 SCREW HHTT M5-0.8 X 12 BP 
 3 0F6156 1 PLATE WIRE SNGL GALV 
 4 G022264 4 WASHER LOCK #8-M4 
 5 G085918 2 NUT HEX 3/8-16 SSTL 
 6 G049226 2 WASHER LOCK M5 
 7 G042568 6 SCREW HHC M6-1.0 X 20 C8.8 
 8 A0006771695 2 JUNCTION BLOCK 3/8-16 SS 
 9 0C2265 4 SCREW PHTT M4-0.7 X 12 ZP 
 10 A0005763017 1 DECAL NEUTRAL EN/FR/SP 
 11 023484J 1 BUSHING SNAP SB-2000-26 
 12 0E3257 77 SCREW HWHTF M6-1.0 X 16 
 13 A0004726208 1 C/PNL BULKHEAD 
 14 A0006592060 1 DECAL CONTROL BOX 3 FUSES (10A, 15A) (NOT SHOWN) 
 15 A0005574384 1 BRACE BAFFLE  
 16 0K2098 3 RELAY 12V 30A SPST PILOT DUTY 
 17 0D7177V 2 DIODE BRIDGE 1P 35A 1000V 
 (1)18 0D7393T REF TERM BLOCK 3P UL 12-20AWG 
 19 0F5458 14 SCREW HHSP #10 X 3/8 HI-LOW 
 20 A0005574364 5 BAFFLE UPPER INTAKE 
 21 ---- -- ------------ 
 22 0C2428 10 SCREW PHTT #6-32 X 1/2 ZYC 
 23 G051716 2 NUT HEX M5-0.8 G8 CLEAR ZINC 
 24 A0005127927 1 MOUNT, ISOLATION BLOCKS 
 25 G022237 2 WASHER LOCK 3/8 
 26 G022155 2 WASHER LOCK #6 
 27 A0005127929 1 MOUNT, PZ410 AND NFPA MODULE 
 28 0H9690 1 BUS BAR NTRL BLK 15-250A 
 29 ---- -- ------------ 
 30 A0005127930 1 MOUNTING PLATE, PZ410 
 31 A0005127935 1 COWEL,UPPER INTAKE 
 (3)32 A0005127937 1 TUNNEL, ALT AIR IN 
 33 G022985 2 WASHER FLAT #6 STEEL ZINC 
 (1)34 TB0178A00 1(REF) TRACK,DIN RAIL,WAGO,210-112,3IN 
 35 067210A 1 DECAL GROUND LUG (60HZ UNITS) 
 36 G052250 1(REF) TAPE FOAM 1X1 (54“LG) 
 37 0D3700 2 NUT FLANGE M6-1.0 NYLOK 
 38 G051713 2 WASHER FLAT M5 
 (1)39 0D7393U 1(REF) TERM BLOCK 4P UL 12-20AWG 
 40 G022473 2 WASHER FLAT 1/4-M6 ZINC 
 41 A0005127938 1 PLATE,BLOCK OFF DIVIDER PANEL 
 42 A0005986940 1 BAFFLE BODY ALT AIR IN 
 43 G088775 2 WASHER FLAT 3/8 SS 
 44  
 45 A0005986999 1 BAFFLE ALT AIR IN FRONT 
 46 A0005986975 1 BAFFLE ALT AIR IN REAR 
 47 A0005987009 1 BAFFLE ALT AIR DEFLECTOR 
 (2)48 0D7178T 1(REF) FUSE ATO TYPE 7.5AMP (BROWN) (NOT SHOWN) 
 49 A0005239874 1 BAFFLE BODY, 4.5L CPL DOOR SIDE 
 50 ---- -- ------------ 
 51 G056326 1 TRIM VINYL BLACK 1/8GP (6”LG) 
 52 A0005239879 1 BAFFLE DEFLECTOR, 4.5L CPL DOOR SIDE 
 53 ---- -- ------------ 
 (3)54 G052844 3 RELAY PNL 12VDC SPDT 30A (48KW) 
 55 0K0482 1 TERM BLOCK 5P UL 12-20AWG 
 (1)56 10000017579 1(REF) RELAY SOCKET 
 (1)57 TB0170A33 2(REF) TERM BLOCK WAGO END STOP 
 (1)58 A0000195867 1 RELAY 1A 12VDC DPDT BIFUR. CONT. DIODE 
 59 0J4030 4 SCREW HHFC M6-1.0 X 25 FTH 
 60 A0005288390 1 HARN G4.5L G26 PZ 410 CPL 32-40KW 
  A0004737318 1 HARN G4.5L G26 PZ 410 CPL (48KW) 
 (1)61 0F1264 1(REF) ADAPTER LH SIDE WICKMANN 
 (1)62 0F1262 2(REF) HOLDER FUSE WICKMANN ATO STYLE 
 63 10000045805 1 ENGINE CONTROL MODULE-64 PIN 
 64 ---- -- ------------ 
 65 A0005540738 1 ANGLE ALT SIDE 
 66 A0000660367 1 ASSEMBLY, POWER ZONE 410 CONTROLLER 
 (3)67 G090164 3 SCREW PPHM M6-1.0 X 16 
 68 G022097 4 WASHER LOCK M6-1/4 
 69 G042568 6 SCREW HHC M6-1.0 X 20 C8.8 
 70 G066760 REF STRIP SEALANT 1/8 X 1(239”) 
 71 0E7403B 1 FUSE ATO TYPE 10 AMP (RED) (NOT SHOWN) 
 72 0E7403C 2 FUSE ATO TYPE 15 AMP (BLUE) (NOT SHOWN) 
 (3)73 A0001541374 3 FUSE 25A MAXI BLADE 32V (GRAY) (NOT SHOWN)  
 74 G049811 4 WASHER FLAT M6 
 75 0J7513 1 WASHER LOCK M6 CLEAR ZINC 
 76 G049813 1 NUT HEX M6-1.0 G8 CLEAR ZINC 
 77 A0005627050 1 DECAL TB2 CUST POWER CONN 60HZ CPL (NOT SHOWN)  



EXPLODED VIEW:  EV CONNECTION BOX G4.5L C2 

DRAWING#: A0005458378  GROUP A   
 

ITEM PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION 

REVISION: CN-0092384-C  Page 3 of 4 

DATE: 10/31/2024 

 78 A0005627054 1 DECAL TB3 CUST CONTROL CONN 60HZ CPL (NOT SHOWN) 
 79 ---- -- ------------ 
 80 0D7393U 1 TERM BLOCK 4P UL 12-20AWG 
 81 A0005933808 1 DECAL TB4 GEN / LINE POWER (NOT SHOWN) 
 82 0C2454 9 SCREW HWHT M6-1 X 16 N WA Z/JS 
 83 A0005810311 1 WIRE ASSY - GROUND XG PROTECTOR (NOT SHOWN) 
 84 10000025327 1 NUT HEX FL WHIZ M6-1.0 SS 
 
NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED): 
(1) ITEMS INCLUDED WITH HARNESS. 
(2) ITEMS INCLUDED WITH CONTROLLER P/N A0000660367. 
(3) 48KW ONLY 
 



EXPLODED VIEW:  EV CONNECTION BOX G4.5L C2 

DRAWING#: A0005458378  GROUP A   
 

ITEM PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION 

REVISION: CN-0092384-C  Page 4 of 4 

DATE: 10/31/2024 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  This page left blank intentionally 

 
 
 
 
 
 


	a0005458378-

